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TV PACKAGES

SPECTRUM TV BASIC
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(Includes Digital Music channels
and the following services)

KTCA - PBS
KTCI - TPT Life
WCCO - CBS
KSTP - ABC
Local Access
KONC - TCT
KMSP - FOX
WFTC - MyTV
KARE - NBC
KPXM - ION
KSTC - IND
WUMN - Univisién
WUCW - The CW
TBN

C-SPAN
C-SPAN2
C-SPAN3
QvCc2

Qve

Jewelry TV
HSN

SHOPHQ

TBN

HSN2

DABL HD-East

Government Access - La..

Shop Zeal 3

Shop Zeall

Spectrum Reach
LOVE

PEG.

Educational Access
Educational Access
WUCW - Charge!
KSTC - This TV

KSTC - Get TV

KSTC -Me TV

WFTC - Movies!
WCCO - StartTV
KTCA - PBS Lifestyles
KSTP - Heroes & Icons
KTCA - PBS MN
WUCW -TBD TV
KARE - True Crime
KTCA - PBS Kids
KARE - Quest

KMSP 4

WUMN - Univision
Educational Access HD

Government Access - La..

KONC - TCT
HSN2 HD
TBNHD

C-SPAN HD
C-SPAN2 HD
C-SPAN3 HD
Jewelry TV
SHOPHQ HD
HSN HD

WFTC - MyTV HD
KARE - NBC HD
KTCA - PBS HD
WUCW - The CW HD
WCCO - CBS HD
KSTP - ABCHD
QVCHD

KPXM - |ON HD
KSTC - IND HD
KMSP - FOX HD
QVC2HD

2200 Spectrum News 1(Ca) -..
2201 Bay News 9 (IP Only)

2202 News Channel 13 (Ip On..

2203 Oc¢ 16 Tv Hawaii (Ip On..

2204 Spectrum Sports (Ip On..

2205 Spectrum News 1 (Ky) -..

2206 Spectrum News 1 (Ky) -...

2207 Spectrum News 1 (Ky) -..
2208 Spectrum News 1(Ky) -..

2209 Spectrum News 1(Ma) -..
2210 Spectrum News 1(Ma) -..
2211 Spectrum News 1(Ma) -..
2212 Spectrum News 1(Carol..
2213 Spectrum News 1 (Carol..
2214 Spectrum News 1 (Carol..
2215 Spectrum News 1(Carol..
2216 Spectrum News 1 (Carol..
2217 New York 1 News (Ip On..

2218 New York 1 News Notici..
2219 Spectrum News 1 - Buff..

2220 Spectrum News 1 - Alba..
2221 Spectrum News 1- Cent.,
2222 Spectrum News 1- Huds..
2223 Spectrum News 1 - Roch..
2224 Spectrum News 1(Oh) -..
2225 Spectrum News 1(Oh) -..
2226 Spectrum News 1(Oh) -..
2227 Spectrum News 1(Oh) -..
2228 Spectrum News 1(Oh) -..
2229 Spectrum News Austin (.

2230 Spectrum News 1(Tx) -..
2231 Spectrum News 1(Tx) -..
2232 Spectrum News 1(Tx) -..

2233 Spectrum News 1(Wi) -..
2234 Spectrum News 1 (Wi) ?.
2235 Spectrum News 1(Wi) 2.

2236 Spectrum News 1(Ks) -..
903 Music Choice
904 Music Choice
905 Music Choice
906 Music Choice
907 Music Choice
908 Music Choice
909 Music Choice
910 Music Choice
911 Music Choice
912 Music Choice
913 Music Choice
914 Music Choice
915 Music Choice
916 Music Choice
917 Music Choice
918 Music Choice
919 Music Choice
920 Music Choice
921 Music Choice
922 Music Choice
923 Music Choice
924 Music Choice
925 Music Choice
926 Music Choice
927 Music Choice
928 Music Choice
929 Music Choice
930 Music Choice
931 Music Choice
932 Music Choice
933 Music Choice
934 Music Choice
935 Music Choice
936 Music Choice
937 Music Choice
938 Music Choice
939 Music Choice
940 Music Choice
941 Music Choice
942 Music Choice
943 Music Choice
944 Music Choice
945 Music Choice
946 Music Choice

947 Music Choice
948 Music Choice
1901 Music Choice
1902 Music Choice
1903 Music Choice
1904 Music Choice
1905 Music Choice
1906 Music Choice
1907 Music Choice
1908 Music Choice
1909 Music Choice
1910 Music Choice
1911 Music Choice
1912 Music Choice
1913 Music Choice
1914 Music Choice
1915 Music Choice
1916 Music Choice
1917 Music Choice
1918 Music Choice
1919 Music Choice
1920 Music Choice
1921 Music Choice
1922 Music Choice
1923 Music Choice
1924 Music Choice
1925 Music Choice
1926 Music Choice
1927 Music Choice
1928 Music Choice
1929 Music Choice
1930 Music Choice
1931 Music Choice
1932 Music Choice
1933 Music Choice
1934 Music Choice
1935 Music Choice
1936 Music Choice
1937 Music Choice
1938 Music Choice
1939 Music Choice
1940 Music Choice
1941 Music Choice
1942 Music Choice
1943 Music Choice
1944 Music Choice
1945 Music Choice
1946 Music Choice
1947 Music Choice
1948 Music Choice
1949 Music Choice
1950 Music Choice

SPECTRUM TV SELECT

(Includes Spectrum TV Basic

and the following services)
8 NewsNation

12 Investigation Discover..

16 BTN

25 ESPN*

26 ESPN2*

27 FX*

28 FOX News Channel *
29 HLN*

30 CNN*

31 msnbc*

32 CNBC*

33 The Weather Channel *

34 Disney Channel *
35 Lifetime*

36 Nickelodeon *

38 TVLlandHD*

39 Cartoon Network *
41 TLC*

42 Oxygen*

43 BET*

44 VH1*

45 MTV*

426
430
431
695
696
697

Bally Sports North Plu..
National Geographic *
HGTV *

Food Network *
SYFY *

E!*

LMN *

Bravo *

TNT*

TBS*

USA Network *

Travel Channel *
AMC*

Paramount Network *
FOX Sports1*
Comedy Central *
trutv *

HISTORY *

Animal Planet*
Discovery Channel *
A&E*

FOX Business Network *
Bloomberg Television
Hallmark Mov. & Myst. *
Hallmark Channel *
GSN

EWTN

INSP

CMT

Pop HD *

Magnolia Network
WE tv

MotorTrend HD
AccuWeather HD
QvC2

REVOLT*

BBC America *
Newsmax TV HD
Magnolia Network
EWTN

INSP

VICTORY Channel
SonlLife

The Impact Network HD *
Daystar

TV One*

HSN2

Shop LC

GEM Shopping Network HD
LMN *

IFC

SundanceTV

Hallmark Mov. & Myst. *
Cleo*

Oxygen*

WE tv

ASPIRETV *

Shop L.C

Mn State University Ma..
QVC3 HD

theGrio HD

The Africa Channel HD
Galavision *

Cartoon Network *
Telemundo *

ChimeTV HD

Story TV HD

SEC Network

Bally Sports North Plu..
FOX Sports 1*

BTN - Extral

BTN - Extra2

BTN

St. Cloud State Univer..
ESPN *

ESPN2*

The Word Network HD
FOX Weather HD
AccuWeather HD

703
704
705
706
707
709
711
713
714
716
727
728
729
730
731
733
735
736
737
739
742
743
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
757
758
759
762
763
764
765
766
767
772
773
775
778
791
792
793
795
796
797
798
800
801
811
813
822
823
824
826
827
843
847
850
853
854
856
858
859
862
863
864
866
868
871
872
882

HSN2 HD
ASPIRETVHD *
Sonlife HD

EWTN HD

QVC3HD

INSP HD

Daystar HD

The Impact Network HD *
TV OneHD*
REVOLTHD *
Bloomberg Television HD
msnbc HD *

Fox Business Network H..
HLN HD*

TV Land HD *

Cartoon Network HD *
Nickelodeon HD *
BETHD*

BBC America HD *

WE tvHD

OxygenHD *

EIHD*

MTV HD *

Pop HD *

Hallmark Channel HD *
Disney Channel HD *
Bravo HD *

Lifetime HD *

FOX News Channel HD *
CNNHD *

FXHD*

Comedy Central HD *
SYFYHD*

USA Network HD *
Travel Channel HD *
Magnolia Network HD
HGTVHD*

Food Network HD *
TLCHD*

Animal Planet HD *
National Geographic Hd..
TBS HD *

truTVHD *
Investigation Discover..
MotorTrend HD
NewsNation HD
Discovery Channel HD *
CNBCHD*

Earth X HD

AREHD*

HISTORY HD *
TNTHD*

The Weather Channel Hd..
ESPNHD *

ESPN2HD *

FOX Sports THD *

SEC Network HD

BTN HD

St. Cloud State Univer.,
Bally Sports North *

Mn State University Ma..
RSN Extra HD

GSNHD

Paramount Network HD *
VICTORY Channel HD
QVC2HD

IFC HD

Stellar TV

CleoHD *

SundanceTV HD
AMCHD*

Hallmark Mov. & Myst. ..
LMN HD *

Shop LC HD

CMT HD

VHIHD *

Cartoon Network HD *
Galavision HD *

'ADDITIONAL CUSTOMER INFORMATION: Restrictions apply. Services and features vary based on service level. Channel availability depends on level of service and equipment. Certain programming may be unavailable due to programmer restrictions or blackouts.
Pricing and programming stbject to change. Taxesand fees extra, Services subject to all applicable service terms & conditions, subject to change. ©2024 Charter Communications

Areas Served: (ities of Apple Valley, Dundas, Northfield; Towns of Farmington, Lakeville, Rosemount: Township of Empire, MN
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SPECTRUM TV CHOICE

(Includes Spectrum TV Basic and
plck 15 channels from services listed
with an * symbol after them)

ENTERTAINMENT

ENTERTAINMENT VIEW

(Add to Spectrum TV Basic,
Spectrum TV Select, Mi Plan Latino
or Spectrum Choice Packages)

14 NFL Network *

15 MLB Network

40 OWN*

51 TCM*

53 LMN*

64 Golf Channel *

74 Cooking Channel

75 BET Jams

76 MTV2

79 GSN

89 FLIX-E

90 IndiePlex

91 MoviePlex

92 RetroPlex

94 American Heroes Ch.
95 Destination America
Nick Jr.

Boomerang
TeenNick

Nicktoons

Universal Kids

Baby First TV
Discovery Family
CNBC World

FM

Nick Music

Tr3s

Science Channel
American Heroes Ch.
Smithsonian Channel *
Destination America
VICE

fyi,

Ovation

Reelz

Fuse

Newsmax TV HD
BET Jams

MTV Classic

BET Soul

Cooking Channel
RFD-TV

Military History

Uup

BBC World News *
i24

The Cowboy Channel
BYUtv

Crime & Investigation
LMN *

TCM*

LOGO

OWN *

BET HER

GAC Family HD
Cheddar News HD
Hallmark Drama HD
TUDN *

ESPN Deportes *
FOX Deportes *

Tr3s

NBC Universo

Jbs (Jewish Broadcasti..
Jewish Life TV

175
177
178
210
246
247
248
285
286
380
381

385 Cars.TV

386 Justice Central

387 PetsTV

388 RecipeTV

400 ESPNEWS

402 ESPNU

403 MLB Network

406 Tennis Channel

408 FOX Sports 2*

409 Discovery Life Channel
411 ACC Network HD

412 CBS Sports Network

423 NFL Network *

432 NBATV

433 Golf Channel *

602 FLIX-E

656 IndiePlex HD

657 RetroPlex HD

658 MoviePlex HD

661 IndiePlex

662 RetroPlex

663 MoviePlex

698 Discovery Life HD

710 UP HD

712 The Cowboy Channel HD
715 Crime & Investigation ..
717 Nick Jr. HD

718 Nicktoons HD

719 Universal Kids HD

720 Discovery Family HD

721 FMHD

726 BBC World News HD *
741 OWNHD*

744 24 HD

756 Science Channel HD

760 Destination America HD
761 Cooking Channel HD

768 VICE HD

769
770
771
774
777
794
799
802
804
807
809
810
812
814
816
817
830
843
849
855
857
861
864
867
869

AXS TV HD

HDNet Movies

fyi, HD

RFD-TV HD

MTV Live HD
American Heroes Ch. HD
NFL Network HD *
MLB Network HD
CBS Sports Network HD
Golf Channel HD *
Tennis Channel HD
FOX Sports 2HD *
ESPNEWS HD
ESPNU HD

NBA TV HD

NBC Universo HD
GSNHD

Ovation HD

BYU TV HD

Reelz HD

TCMHD*

LMNHD *

Fuse HD

GAC Family HD

870 MTV2HD

878 TUDN HD *

879 ESPN Deportes HD *
880 FOX Deportes HD *

SPORTS PACKAGES

Smithsonian Channel Hd..

SPORTS VIEW

(Add to Spectrum TV Basic,
Spectrum TV Select, Mi Plan Latino
or Spectrum Cholce Packages)
14 NFL Network *
15 MLB Network
64 Golf Channel *
153 The Cowboy Channel

273
305
400
403
404
405
406
408
410
411
413
423
424
427
432
433
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
712
802
803
804
805
808
809
810
812
814
817
818
820
821
845
846
896

BelN SPORTS Espariol *
Willow TV
ESPNEWS

MLB Network

MLB Strike Zone |
NHL Network

Tennis Channel

FOX Sports 2 *
Qutdoor Channel
ACC Network HD
MAVTYV

NFL Network *

NFL RedZone

BelN SPORTS *

NBA TV

Golf Channel *
PAC-12 Network
PAC-12 Arizona
PAC-12 Bay Area
PAC-12 Los Angeles
PAC-12 Mountain
PAC-12 Oregon
PAC-12 Washington
PAC-12 Network HD
PAC-12 Arizona HD
PAC-12 Bay Area HD
PAC-12 Los Angeles HD
PAC-12 Mountain HD
PAC-12 Oregon HD
PAC-12 Washington HD
The Cowboy Channel HD
NFL Network HD *
NFL RedZone HD
MLB Network HD
NHL Network HD
BelN SPORTS HD *
Golf Channel HD *
Tennis Channel HD
FOX Sports2HD *
ESPNEWS HD

NBA TV HD
Outdoor Channel HD

Bein Sports EspaNOl Hd..

MLB Strike Zone HD

Bein Sports EspaNOI Hd..

MAVTV
Willow TV HD

2526 Willow TV HD

PREMIUM CHANNELS

504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525

HBO2-WHD

HBO Signature - E HD
HBO Signature - W HD
HBO Family - E HD
HBO Family - W HD
HBO Comedy - EHD
HBO Comedy - WHD
HBO Zone - EHD
HBO Zone - WHD
HBO Latino - EHD
HBO Latino - W HD
HBO -E

HBO - W

HBO2-E

HBO Signature - E
HBO Family - E

HBO Comedy - E
HBO Zone - E

HBO Latino - E

TMC

MGM+

667
668
669
671
672
676
677

MGM+ Hits HD
MGM+ Drive-In HD
MGM+ Marquee HD
MGM+-EHD
MGM+ - W HD
MGM+

MGM+ - West

SHOWTIME

561
562
563
564
565
566
567
569
570
571
573

Paramount+ With Showti..
Paramount+ With Showti..
SHO 2-EHD

SHO 2-W HD

Showtime Showcase-E HD
Showtime Showcase-W HD
SHO BET E HD

SHO Extreme - EHD

SHO Extreme - W HD
SHO Women - E HD

SHO Next - EHD

STARZ & STARZ ENCORE

CINEMAX

531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
541
543
545
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557

Cinemax - EHD
Cinemax - W HD
MoreMAX - E HD
MoreMAX - W HD
ActionMAX - EHD
ActionMAX - W HD
ThrillerMAX - EHD
ThrillerMAX - W HD
5 StarMAX -EHD
MovieMAX - E HD
OuterMAX - EHD
Cinemax - EHD
Cinemax - E
Cinemax - W
MoreMAX - E
ActionMAX - E
ThrillerMAX - E
5StarMAX - E
MovieMAX - E
QuterMAX - W
Cinemax - E

HBO

501
502
503

HBO - E HD
HBO - WHD
HBO 2-EHD

606
607
608
610
612
614
616
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
631
632
633
635
637
639

644
645
646
647

648
649
650
651
652

STARZ -EHD

STARZ - W HD

STARZ IN BLACK - EHD
STARZ COMEDY - EHD
STARZ CINEMA - EHD
Starz Kids & Family - ..
STARZ EDGE - EHD
STARZ -E

STARZ - W

STARZ IN BLACK - E
STARZ COMEDY -E
STARZ CINEMA -E
STARZ KIDS & FAMILY - E
STARZ EDGE -E

STARZ ENCORE - EHD
STARZ ENCORE - W HD
Starz Encore Action-E ..
Starz Encore Classic-E..
Starz Encore Suspense ..
STARZ ENCORE BLACK-E

HD

STARZ ENCORE - E

STARZ ENCORE-WEST
STARZ ENCORE ACTION-E
STARZ ENCORE
CLASSIC-E

Starz Encore Westerns ..
Starz Encore Suspense ..
STARZ ENCORE BLACK-E
STARZ ENCORE FAMILY - E
STARZ ENCORE
ESPAA3OL-E

591
592
593
594
600

TMC-EHD
TMC-W
TMCXTRA-EHD
TMC XTRA - W
TMCXTRA-E

ADDITIONAL CUSTOMER INFORMATION: Restrictions apply. Services and features vary based on service level. Channel availability depends on level of service and equipment. Certain programming may be unavailable due to programmer restrictions or blackouts.

Pricing and programming subject to change. Taxes and fees extra. Services subject to all applicable service terms & conditions, subject to change. ©2024 Charter Communications
Areas Served: (ities of Apple Valley, Dundas, Northfield; Towns of Farmington, Lakevitle, Rosemount: Township of Empire, MN







